
ROUND DAY DATE HOME  
TEAM

AWAY  
TEAM GAME TIME CATEGORY* DINING BALLOTS / 

PASSES OPEN#

1 Thursday March 16 Richmond Carlton 7.20pm AEDT 1 Monday March 6

1 Friday March 17 Geelong Cats Collingwood 7.40pm AEDT 1 Monday March 6

1 Saturday March 18 Melbourne Western Bulldogs 7.25pm AEDT 2 Monday March 6

1 Sunday March 19 Hawthorn Essendon 3.20pm AEDT 2 Monday March 6

2 Thursday March 23 Carlton Geelong Cats 7.20pm AEDT 2 Tuesday March 14

2 Saturday March 25 Collingwood Port Adelaide 1.45pm AEDT 3 Tuesday March 14

3 Friday March 31 Collingwood Richmond 7.50pm AEDT 2 Monday March 20

3 Saturday April 1 St Kilda Essendon 7.25pm AEDT 3 Monday March 20

3 Sunday April 2 Melbourne Sydney Swans 3.20pm AEST 2 Monday March 20

ROUND DAY DATE HOME  
TEAM

AWAY  
TEAM GAME TIME CATEGORY* DINING BALLOTS / 

PASSES OPEN#

8 Saturday May 6 Richmond West Coast Eagles 1.45pm AEST 3 Monday April 24

8 Sunday May 7 Collingwood Sydney Swans 3.20pm AEST 3 Monday April 24

9 Friday May 12 Richmond Geelong Cats 7.20pm AEST 2 Monday May 1

9 Saturday May 13 Hawthorn Melbourne 4.35pm AEST 2 Monday May 1

9 Sunday May 14 Collingwood GWS GIANTS 4.40pm AEST 3 Monday May 1

10 Saturday May 20 Essendon Richmond 7.40pm AEST 2 Monday May 8

10 Sunday May 21 Carlton Collingwood 3.20pm AEST 2 Monday May 8

11 Saturday May 27 Melbourne Fremantle 2.10pm AEST 3 Monday May 15

11 Sunday May 28 Richmond Port Adelaide 1.10pm AEST 3 Monday May 15

ROUND DAY DATE HOME  
TEAM

AWAY  
TEAM GAME TIME CATEGORY* DINING BALLOTS / 

PASSES OPEN#

12 Friday June 2 Melbourne Carlton 7.50pm AEST 2 Monday May 22

13 Saturday June 10 Hawthorn Brisbane Lions 1.45pm AEST 3 Monday May 29

13 Sunday June 11 Carlton Essendon 7.15pm AEST 2 Monday May 29

13 Monday June 12 Melbourne Collingwood 3.20pm AEST 1 Monday May 29

14 Saturday June 17 Richmond St Kilda 7.25pm AEST 3 Monday June 5

14 Sunday June 18 Carlton Gold Coast SUNS 1.10pm AEST 3 Monday June 5

15 Sunday June 25 Collingwood Adelaide Crows 1.10pm AEST 3 Tuesday June 13

ROUND DAY DATE HOME  
TEAM

AWAY  
TEAM GAME TIME CATEGORY* DINING BALLOTS / 

PASSES OPEN#

4 Saturday April 8 Richmond Western Bulldogs 4.35pm AEST 3 Monday March 27

4 Monday April 10 Geelong Cats Hawthorn 3.20pm AEST 2 Monday March 27

6 Monday April 24 Melbourne Richmond 7.20pm AEST 1 Tuesday April 11

6 Tuesday April 25 Collingwood Essendon 3.20pm AEST 1 Tuesday April 11

7 Saturday April 29 Melbourne North Melbourne 7.25pm AEST 3 Monday April 17

7 Sunday April 30 Essendon Geelong Cats 1.10pm AEST 2 Monday April 17

Rounds 1-3: tickets on sale from 10.00am AEDT, Tuesday February 21

Rounds 8-11: tickets on sale from 10.00am AEST, Tuesday April 18

Rounds 12-15: tickets on sale from 10.00am AEST, Tuesday May 23

Rounds 4-7: tickets on sale from 10.00am AEDT, Tuesday March 21

2023 AFL PREMIERSHIP 
SEASON FIXTURE 

*No Long Room or Balcony passes are available for Category 1 matches
#Dining registrations open at 9.00am (Melbourne time) on the Monday (except where the Monday is a public holiday) two weeks prior to each round and close at 5:00pm 
(Melbourne time) on the following day. Pass applications close at 5:00pm (Melbourne Time) on the Tuesday of the following week or until all passes are exhausted. 
Match details, categories and on-sale dates for games in rounds 16-24 will be communicated to members once confirmed. 
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